



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 34234_002 **Version:** 1 **Name:** EDCO WASTE SERVICES, LLC - AMENDMENT #2 TO CONTRACT

Type: Conformed Contract **Status:** CCIS

File created: 5/17/2019 **In control:** City Clerk

On agenda: 3/22/2016 **Final action:** 3/22/2016

Title: AMENDMENT #2 TO CONTRACT - SECOND RENEWAL OPTION EXTEND TERM TO 3/31/2020, ADD \$70,000 FOR A NEW TOTAL AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$475,000, THE PRICE FOR CERTAIN ITEMS SHALL BE INCREASE AS SHOWN ON EXHIBIT "A", WHICH IS ATTACHED HERETO & THE ITEMS IDENTIFIED ON EXHIBIT "B" ARE HEREBY ADDED TO THE CONTRACT

Sponsors: Financial Management

Indexes: Amendments

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 34234_002.pdf

| Date | Ver. | Action By | Action | Result |
|-----------|------|--------------|------------------------|--------|
| 3/22/2016 | 1 | City Council | authorize City Manager | |

AMENDMENT #2 TO CONTRACT - SECOND RENEWAL OPTION EXTEND TERM TO 3/31/2020, ADD \$70,000 FOR A NEW TOTAL AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$475,000, THE PRICE FOR CERTAIN ITEMS SHALL BE INCREASE AS SHOWN ON EXHIBIT "A", WHICH IS ATTACHED HERETO & THE ITEMS IDENTIFIED ON EXHIBIT "B" ARE HEREBY ADDED TO THE CONTRACT